# OP \$415.00 86946705

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardica, Inc.		05/18/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dextera Surgical, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Saginaw Drive	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86946705	DEXTERA MICROCUTTER
Serial Number:	86943893	DEXTERA SURGICAL
Registration Number:	4472230	MICROCUTTER XCHANGE
Registration Number:	4467697	XCHANGE
Registration Number:	4298646	MICROCUTTER XPRESS
Registration Number:	4298645	XPRESS
Registration Number:	3206640	C-PORT XA
Registration Number:	3117830	PAS-PORT
Registration Number:	2978174	CARDICA
Registration Number:	2968231	C PORT
Registration Number:	2924086	C-PORT
Registration Number:	2856707	PAS-PORT
Registration Number:	3525542	X-CHANGE
Registration Number:	3369115	ANASTOMOSIS MADE FAST & SIMPLE
Registration Number:	3368638	FLEX-A
Registration Number:	2813408	CARDICA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4088509980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900385209 REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0031

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-827-3303

Email: trademarks@ipxlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael K. Bosworth/ IPxLaw Group LLP

Address Line 1: 2901 Moorpark Avenue, Suite 255
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95128

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Bosworth

SIGNATURE: /michael bosworth/

DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Stamped\_amendment\_to\_certificate\_of\_incorporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0032

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CARDICA, INC.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:09 PM 06/17/2016
FILED 04:09 PM 06/17/2016
SR 20164524703 - File Number 2805442

Julian Nikolchev hereby certifies that:

ONE: He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of Cardica, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

TWO: The name of this Corporation is Cardica, Inc. and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was October 15, 1997.

THREE: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation from Cardica, Inc. to Dextera Surgical Inc., so that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended, and restated in its entirety, to read as follows:

«T

The name of this corporation is Dextera Surgical Inc. (the "Corporation").

The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Redwood City, California, on May 18, 2016.

/Julian Wikolchev

Chief Executive Officer

131525070 yl

RECORDED: 11/17/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0033

helilie